Circuit R6a Cap au Sud
Départ: Hausen im Wiesental, 23 km (47.6824°N 7.8445°E)
6 cols, 67 km, D+1300 m

Alt | Points de passage, routes, cols Direction ;gfct:gﬂfje Ehsrtwfacéz Code
404|Parking Wanderparkplatz Baldersau
404|Baldersau/Zweienweg » Zweienweg 0.1 0.1
405[|Zweienweg/Blindtenstr. <«Blndtenstr. 0.1 0.2
408|Bundtenstr./Bergwekstr. <4Bergwerkstr. 0.2 0.4
407|Bergwekstr./Maibergstr. (K4348) |»K4348 0.3 0.7
414 4K4348 0.1 0.8
448|K4348/Gresgen » Gresgen 0.5 1.3
695|Gresgener Ebene A Gresgen 3.4 4.7|DE-BW-0695a
685|Gresgen/Route <4Route 1.3 6.0
689|Route/L140 <4L140 0.3 6.3

Tegernau
438|L140/L139 »1139 3 9.3
492|L139/Route <4Route 2.4 11.7

Hohenegg
658|Route/Katzengrabenweg » Katzengrabenweg 2 13.7
675|Hoheneck <> 0.2 13.9] DE-BW-0675
658|Hohenegg » Route 0.2 14.1
694|Ried <4Route 1.1 15.2
695|Traversée ruisseau <Raicher Ortstr. 0.7 15.9
707|Raich <Raicher Ortstr. 0.7 16.6
669|Schwand » Route 2 18.6
597|Demberg <4Route 1.6 20.2
551|Route/L140 A Wieserstr. 0.9 21.1

Sallneck Sallnecker Dorfstr.
625|Wieserstr./Sallnecker Dorfstr. (K6309) 1.9 23.0
695|Sallneck AK6309 1.3 24.3| DE-BW-0695
631|K6309/K6309 »K6309 2.5 26.8
541|K6309/L135 <4L135 5.5 32.3
541[Scheideck <> 0.15 32.5| DE-BW-0541
541|L135/K6309 AL135 0.15 32.6
378|L135/K6350 <4L135 3.9 36.5

Kandern
371|L135/L.132 <4L135 0.2 36.7
343|L135/L134 <4L134 1.2 37.9

Wittiger
291|L134/K6344 4K6344 6.8 447
433|Wittlinger Hohe A K6344 2 46.7| DE-BW-0433
307|K6344/K6344 4K6344 2.2 48.9
310[K6344/1.138 A 138 2 50.9

Steinen
331|L138/Kirchstrasse > 138 3 53.9
331|L138/L135 «4L135 0.03 53.9
351|L135/K6346 <4L135 1.7 55.6

Monastére de Weitenau
357|L135/Route » Route 1.5 571
431|Lucke A Route 1.6 58.7| DE-BW-0431
378|Route/L136 »>L 136 0.9 59.6

Weitenau
375|L136/K6346 <4L136 0.2 59.8
389|L136/L139 > 139 3.2 63.0
383|L139/K6348 AK6348 1.2 64.2

Hausen Im Wiesental
407|K6348/Teichstr. A Teichstr. 2.8 67.0
409|Teichstr./Baldersau <«Baldersau 0.2 67.2
404|Wanderparkplatz 0.2 67.4



https://www.centcols.org/util/geo/visuGen.php?code=DE-BW-0695a
https://www.centcols.org/util/geo/visuGen.php?code=DE-BW-0675
https://www.centcols.org/util/geo/visuGen.php?code=DE-BW-0695
https://www.centcols.org/util/geo/visuGen.php?code=DE-BW-0541
https://www.centcols.org/util/geo/visuGen.php?code=DE-BW-0433
https://www.centcols.org/util/geo/visuGen.php?code=DE-BW-0431

Circuit R6b Cap au Sud

Départ: Hausen im Wiesental, 23 km (47.6824°N 7.8445°E)

5 cols, 48 km, D+1150 m

Alt | Points de passage, routes, cols Direction ;gfct:gﬂfje Ehsrtwfacéz Code
404|Parking Wanderparkplatz Baldersau
404|Baldersau/Zweienweg » Zweienweg 0.1 0.1
405[|Zweienweg/Blindtenstr. <«Blndtenstr. 0.1 0.2
408|Bundtenstr./Bergwekstr. <4Bergwerkstr. 0.2 0.4
407|Bergwekstr./Maibergstr. (K4348) |»K4348 0.3 0.7
414 4K4348 0.1 0.8
448|K4348/Gresgen » Gresgen 0.5 1.3
695|Gresgener Ebene A Gresgen 3.4 4.7|DE-BW-0695a
685|Gresgen/Route <4Route 1.3 6.0
689|Route/L140 <4L140 0.3 6.3

Tegernau
438|L140/L139 »1139 3 9.3
492|L139/Route <4Route 2.4 11.7

Hohenegg
658|Route/Katzengrabenweg » Katzengrabenweg 2 13.7
675|Hoheneck <> 0.2 13.9] DE-BW-0675
658|Hohenegg » Route 0.2 14.1
694|Ried <4Route 1.1 15.2
695|Traversée ruisseau <Raicher Ortstr. 0.7 15.9
707|Raich <Raicher Ortstr. 0.7 16.6
669|Schwand » Route 2 18.6
597|Demberg <4Route 1.6 20.2
551|Route/L140 A Wieserstr. 0.9 21.1

Sallneck Sallnecker Dorfstr.
625|Wieserstr./Sallnecker Dorfstr. (K6309) 1.9 23.0
695|Sallneck AK6309 1.3 24.3| DE-BW-0695
631|K6309/K6309 »K6309 2.5 26.8
541|K6309/L135 <4L135 5.1 31.9
541|Scheideck AL135 0.15 32.1| DE-BW-0541

Schlachtenhaus
385|L135/L136 »L135 3.2 35.3

Monastére de Weitenau
357|L135/Route <4Route 2.5 37.8
431|Lucke ARoute 1.6 39.4| DE-BW-0431
378|Route/L136 > 136 0.9 40.3

Weitenau
375|L136/K6346 <4L136 0.2 40.5
389|L136/L139 »>L139 3.2 43.7
383|L139/K6348 AK6348 1.2 44.9

Hausen Im Wiesental
407|K6348/Teichstr. A Teichstr. 2.8 47.7
409|Teichstr./Baldersau <Baldersau 0.2 47.9
404|Wanderparkplatz 0.2 48.1



https://www.centcols.org/util/geo/visuGen.php?code=DE-BW-0695a
https://www.centcols.org/util/geo/visuGen.php?code=DE-BW-0675
https://www.centcols.org/util/geo/visuGen.php?code=DE-BW-0695
https://www.centcols.org/util/geo/visuGen.php?code=DE-BW-0541
https://www.centcols.org/util/geo/visuGen.php?code=DE-BW-0431
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